Phone: 27637717, 27633627

Fax : 040-27630172

E-mail: info@kakatiyacements.com CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002485



KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

1-10-140/1, 'GURUKRUPA', Ashok Nagar, Hyderabad - 500 020.

REF:KCSIL:SEC:2016:

April 27, 2016

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure of Shareholdings under Regulation 10(6) and 29(2) of SEBI (SAST).

Pursuant to the Disclosure received from Shri Veeraiah Pallempati, one of the promoters, regarding acquisition of 23,40,836 shares constituting 30.11% of the Company's shares, we furnish the details discloser as per the prescribed formats in terms of Regulation 10(6) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of disclosure made in the attached forms.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED,

B KAMESWARA PRASAD GENERAL MANAGER AND COMPANY SECRETARY

Muzasao)

Encl: As above

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Kakatiya Cement Sugar and Industries Limited		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	VeeraiahPallempati		
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd National Stock Exchange of India Ltd		
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	Inter-se transfer of 2340836 shares made by Smt. Samrajyam Pallempati in my favour in honour of and in compliance with the terms of the will executed by Late Shri P Venkateswarlu.		
		Originally these shares were held by Late Shri P Venkateswarlu who had made Smt. Samrajyam Pallempati as nominee for the shares. Upon demise of Late Shri P Venkateswarlu, the shares were credited to Smt. Samrajyam Pallempati.		
		Late Shri P Venkateswarlu executed a will vesting the shares in my favour and therefore Smt. Samrajyam Pallempati has transferred the shares to her son to honour the terms of the will.		
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) and (ii) of SEBI (Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.		
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulationsdate of filing with the stock exchange.	Yes. The disclosure was made in the prescribed format under Regulation 10(5) of SEBI (Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.		

7.		Details of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Smt. SamrajyamPallempati		Yes	
	b.	Date of acquisition	27 th April, 2016		Yes	
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	23,40,836 shares acquired from Smt. SamrajyamPallempatithrough inter-se transfer.		Yes	
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	23,40,836 share	es	Ye	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Not applicable There is no consideration as the inter-se transaction effected to honour and comply with terms of the will executed by my father Late Shri P Venkateswarlu.		Yes	
8.	Sha	areholding details Pre-Transac		ion	Post-Tran	saction
	Sharehotaning actains		No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a.	Acquirer / Transferee(*)	11,52,802	14.83%	34,93,638	44.94%
	b.	Seller / Transferor	26,64,113	34.27%	3,23,277	4.16%

• PAC Shareholding is 3,15,060 shares and the total shareholding of promoters including PAC is 41,31,975 shares constituting 53.15% of the total shares.

There is no change in the control of the company.

Place: Hyderabad Date: 27.04.2016 (Signature of the acquirer) (VeeraiahPallempati)